Resolution establishing locations for the 2022 Board of Review meetings.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, pursuant to Wis. Stats. sec. 70.47, the annual Board of Review meetings shall be held in the Council Chambers or some other place designated by the Council; and

WHEREAS, 2022 is a revaluation year and there may be a need for several meeting dates; and

WHEREAS, because there may be scheduling conflicts in the Council Chambers during such time the meetings are scheduled, it is important to have an alternate location available.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby designates the following locations for the 2022 Board of Review meetings:

La Crosse City Hall, 400 La Crosse St. Southside Neighborhood Center,1300 6th St. S.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse September 8, 2022.

Mr. M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin